#### **APPENDIX 2c**

# RESOURCES – REVIEW OF FEES, CHARGES AND ALLOWANCES

All fees and charges are quoted exclusive of VAT, which will be added where applicable.

# 1. Fees for Local Land Charges/Enquiries

	Present 2022/23 £	Proposed 2023/24 £
Land Charges Search/Standard Enquiries *	107.50	96.00
Additional enquiries (standard)	10.00	14.00
Additional enquiries (other)	15.00	20.00
Additional parcels	12.00	16.00

<sup>\*</sup> The proposed figure for 2023/24 includes £27.25 payable to Nottinghamshire County Council in respect of questions answered by the County Council. Since April 2017 VAT has been payable on CON29 information.

## 2. Summons Charges

In line with the majority of Nottinghamshire and Lincolnshire authorities, the Council levies a charge of £44 for a summons and £31 for a liability order.

## 3. <u>Use of Council Accommodation</u>

	Present 2022/23 £	Proposed 2023/24 £
Council Chamber		
Weekdays per hour (up to 5pm)	40.00	44.00
Weekdays per hour (after 5pm)	44.50	48.00
Saturday/Sunday per hour	n/a	n/a
Daily Rate Weekdays Only (up to 5pm)	96.00	105.00
Half Day Rate Weekdays Only	58.00	63.00
Reception Meeting Room		
Half Day Rate Weekdays Only	10.00	11.00

The rates above apply to the hire of the room to a commercial organisation. A 50% reduction will be applied for non-profit making organisations.

Rooms will not be hired to any organisation for political or religious purposes unless the use relates to Council business or the primary purpose is for the benefit of the community as a whole.